2023 STARK COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR ROYALTY APPLICATION

Open to all Stark County Youth, ages 15-20 as of January 1, 2023, who are current members of a youth organization represented at Stark County Junior Fair (4-H, FFA, Boy Scouts, Girls Scouts, Grange and Junior Achievement). Interviews will be conducted in early August. Each participant will be notified of date and time.

FULL NAME _______DATE OF BIRTH______ CURRENT AGE _____/AGE AS OF 1/1/23 _____ ADDRESS ______ CITY ______ZIP CODE ______ PHONE NUMBER _____ GRADE IN SCHOOL (2023-2024) ______ SOCIAL MEDIA HANDLES (FACEBOOK/INSTA/TIKTOK)

FEMALE PARTICIPANTS ONLY If selected for Royalty, are you willing and able to represent Stark County at the 2024 Ohio State Fairs Queen Contest in Columbus, Ohio in January of 2024.

[] YES [] NO

ORGANIZATION(S) YOU WILL BE REPRESENTING (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

GRANGE (NAME) JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT

_____4-H (CLUB NAME ______) ___BOY SCOUTS (TROOP #_____)
___FFA (CHAPTER ______) ___GIRL SCOUTS (TROOP #_____)

Instructions for application:

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS JULY 14, 2023

- 1. Read and sign acknowledgement of expectations, if under the age of 18 (current age) parents must sign as well.
- 2. Fill out the above information and attach a 4x6 color photo of yourself for press releases.
- 3. Answers all questions on a separate sheet of paper with your name at the top of each page.
- 4. Use proper spelling, punctuation, grammar and complete sentences. This is a formal application that should be done professionally.
- 5. Complete an essay in 100-200 words "What Can I Contribute to the Stark County Junior Fair?"
- 6. Return all parts of the application to Julie Pinter, Stark County Junior Fair Coordinator, ATTN Royalty Committee, PO Box 80182, Canton OH 44708 by **JULY 14, 2023.** Applications will not be accepted after a post mark of July 14, 2023.
- 7. Questions or concerns can be sent to Julie Pinter or Alicia McCracken (amccrackents@yahoo.com)

2023 STARK COUNTY

JUNIOR FAIR ROYALTY EXPECTATIONS

These are some of the expectations for the 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty. Others may be added as necessary and will be provided in writing to all Royalty. If you are chosen for the 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty or court, you will be responsible for the following:

- Be present and on time for the 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty coronation (date & time provided at interviews)
- Attend all livestock auctions at the 2023 Stark County Fair for photos with Grand & Reserve Champions (schedule will be provided)
- Encouraged to attend as many livestock shows to help present ribbons.
- Attend Clothing and Extravaganza awards to help present awards.
- Attend coronation for 2024 Royalty at the 2024 Stark County Fair.
- Visit at least 5 local county fairs representing Stark County Junior Fair (hand out county pins provided by the Royalty Committee).
- Work with at least 2 Non-Profits throughout your time as 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty and assist with 1 fundraiser for a non-profit (food drive, school supply drive, etc.)
- Attend and participate in at least 5 community activities (parades, festivals, shows, homecomings, etc.)
- Visit at least 2 schools to present 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty.
- Help the Royalty Committee gather at least 10 items per bag for Swag Bags given to visiting Royalty. Give Swag Bags to visiting royalty and give visiting Royalty a tour of Stark County Fair.
- Communicate with the Royalty Committee of the activities you are attending and participating in.
- Responsibly representing the Stark County Fair and Junior Fair in all activities.
- Act in a professional manner at all times
- Dress appropriately at all times (outfit, crown, sash)
- Always use appropriate language
- Be professional on all social media.
- Provide your own travel to and from events.
- If you are under 18 years of age, provide a chaperone for all events.
- The Royalty Committee has the right to remove any Royalty that does not follow the written expectations at any time.

Are these tasks that you are willing to take on and participate in?	
Yes,	_ (Signature)
I am under 18 years of age and have reviewed this with my parents/guardian.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	

2023 STARK COUNTY

JUNIOR FAIR ROYALTY QUESTIONS

Open to all Stark County Youth, ages 15-20 as of January 1, 2023, who are current members of a youth organization represented at Stark County Junior Fair (4-H, FFA, Boy Scouts, Girls Scouts, Grange and Junior Achievement). Interviews will be conducted in early August. Each participant will be notified of date and time.

Please answer each of the following questions in 100 words or less. Please number each answer on a separate sheet of paper with your name at the top of each page and turn in with cover sheet, 4x6 photo, and signed expectations.

- 1. List all extra-circular and service activities you have participated in or are currently participating in.
- 2. Why did you choose to apply for the 2023 Stark County Junior Fair Royalty?
- 3. What is one aspect of the Stark County Fair you would show visiting Royalty and why?
- 4. What is one thing you would change about the Stark County Fair and why?
- 5. What is one of the biggest challenges youth face in 2023?
- 6. Who is your biggest role model and why?